
August 13, 2025 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Dallas owns and operates a police academy approved by the 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board and the Commission on Law Enforcement 
Officer Standards and Education; and 
 
WHEREAS, El Centro College of the Dallas County Community College District 
(DCCCD) (hereafter referred to as the "College") has agreed to place all basic training for 
police recruits, including regular and reserve, and in-service training for veteran officers, 
in its Community Service Program; and  
 
WHEREAS, on August 28, 2019, the City Council authorized renewal of the contract with 
College for instructional services for police academy training, including receipt of payment 
from El Centro for the two-year period September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2021, in an 
amount not to exceed $500,548.00, by Resolution No. 19-1282; and 
 
WHEREAS, on September 9, 2021, the City Council authorized the renewal of the 
contract with the College for instructional services for police academy training, including 
receipt of payment from El Centro for the two-year period September 1, 2021 through 
August 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $500,548.00, by Resolution No. 21-1475; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, on October 11, 2023, the City Council authorized the renewal of the contract 
with El Centro College of DCCCD for instructional services for police academy training, 
including receipt of payment from El Centro for the two-year period September 1, 2023 
through August 31, 2025, by Resolution No. 23-1410; and 
 
WHEREAS, on May 22, 2024, the City Council authorized an amendment to the contract 
with Dallas College for instructional services for police academy training for the period 
September 1 ,2023 through August 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed $415,000.00 
by Resolution No. 24-0792. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to 
the contract with Dallas College, approved as to form by the City Attorney, for instructional 
services for police academy training for the period September 1, 2024 through August 31, 
2025, in an amount not to exceed $400,000.00. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to receive and deposit 
additional funds in an amount not to exceed $400,000.00 in the DCCCD El Centro Police 
Training Reimbursement Fund, Fund 0699, Department DPD, Unit 6303, Revenue Code 
6526. 
 



 
August 13, 2025 

 
SECTION 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to increase appropriations in an 
amount not to exceed $400,000.00 in the DCCCD El Centro Police Training 
Reimbursement Fund, Fund 0699, Department DPD, Unit 6303, Object 2280. 
 
SECTION 4. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $400,000.00 from DCCCD El Centro Police Training 
Reimbursement Fund, Fund 0699, Department DPD, Unit 6303, in accordance with the 
attached Schedule A. 
 
SECTION 5. That this contract is designated as Contract No. DPD-2025-00028011. 
 
SECTION 6. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


